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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 25% 19% 21% 31% 20% 24%  21%  18% 26% 18% 25% 28%
Off on the wrong track 67% 66% 68% 71% 54% 61% 5% 67% 73% 66% 67% 67% 64%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 9% 15% 19% 17%  12% 9% 7%  15% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (B09) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 23% 41% 6% 45% 13% 6% 36% 27% 10% 28% 22% 16%
Off on the wrong track 67% 67% 45% 91% 42% 72% 89% 51% 59% 86% 58% 69% 73%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 3% 13% 15% 5% 13% 14% 3% 14% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Christopher Wray
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% % 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 16% 9% 11% 11% 8% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 11% 19% 10% % 3% 12% 20% 27% 13% 16% 19%
Don’t know 62% 54% 69% 58% 64% 70% 68% 68% 61% 49% 69% 57% 51%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,023) (173) (214) (223) (314) (627) (334) (609) (409) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 5% 9% 2% 8% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 22% 5% 22% 7% 5% 21% 14% 6% 16% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 4% 36% 6% 15%  28% 3% 11% 32% 13% 16% 19%
Don’t know 62% 59% 57% 50% 56% 69% 59% 61% 64% 52% 56% 65% 64%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (533) (508) (576) (414) (386) (468) (513) (427)  (555)  (516)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Megan Rapinoe
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% % 9% 8% 8% % 10% 9% 8% % 6% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 17% 11% 18% 13% 9% 8% 9% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 10%
Very unfavorable 17% 23% 12% 21% 10% 12% 10% 12% 22% 23% 12% 18% 23%
Don’t know 57% 49% 64% 54% 60% 64% 54% 60% 54% 58% 67% 52% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (1,022) (172) (213) (222) (314) (625) (333) (608)  (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 8% 10% 20% 2% 16% 7% 3% 20% 7% 4% 11% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 19% 6% 21% 8% 5% 16% 15% 7% 17% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 5% 40% 4% 16%  34% 5% 12% 34% 13% 21% 18%
Don’t know 57% 54% 53% 46% 53% 63% 52% 56% 59% 47% 51% 54% 65%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,309) (564) (531) (508) (572) (414) (385) (468) (510) (426) (552)  (516)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Novak Djokovic
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 12% 18% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 10% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 15% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 6% 12% 3% 3% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5%
Don’t know 64% 56% 71% 63% 52% 71% 60% 64% 63% 67% 70% 58% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (687) (809) (1,022) (173) (213) (223) (314) (626) (333) (608) (409) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 8% 11% 4% 9% 12% 10% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 13% 6% 14% 7% 7% 13% 10% 8% 14% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Don’t know 64% 62% 56% 65% 58% 68% 65% 62% 60% 61% 55% 62% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (565) (531) (508) (575) (413) (386) (467) (512) (427) (554)  (515)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Tommy Tuberville
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 17% 20% 27% 10% 10% 16% 23% 28% 19% 21% 22%
Don’t know 59% 51% 67% 58% 54% 66% 62% 64% 60% 50% 66% 55% 50%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (686) (806) (1,019) (171) (214) (222) (313) (625) (332) (607) (406) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 10% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 6% 19% 8% 6% 16% 4% 11% 15% 12% 10% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 10% 6% 9% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 40% 5% 34% 18% 7% 44% 17% 9% 20% 21% 18%
Don’t know 59% 56% 45% 61% 46% 67% 64% 46% 60% 60% 53% 59% 64%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,307) (561) (531) (504) (576) (412) (386) (465) (510) (424)  (554)  (514)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Manchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 12% 18% 10% 13% 13% 12% 17%  20% 11% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 24% 17% 22% 19% 13% 16% 16% 22% 27% 16% 25% 26%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 20% 25% 8% 12%  18%  19% 22% 20% 17% 17%
Don’t know 42% 33% 51% 38% 41% 61% 53% 51% 40% 27% 51% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (686) (808) (1,020) (172)  (215)  (224) (312) (626) (332) (607)  (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 12% 27% 13% 13% 22% 8% 18% 23% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 25% 23% 24% 18% 20% 23% 19% 24% 19% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 28% 12% 24% 18% 12% 33% 15% 13% 16% 20% 17%
Don’t know 42% 38% 30% 34% 35% 49% 43% 33% 44% 36% 44% 40% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,309) (563) (530) (507) (574) (413) (387) (465) (511) (426)  (553)  (515)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Fran Drescher
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 10% 9% 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 22% 29% 28% 23% 23% 17% 25% 30% 28%  23% 29% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 5%
Don’t know 42% 42% 43% 39% 45% 50% 59% 43% 33% 38% 44% 37% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (683) (809) (1,020) (173) (212) (222) (312) (625) (333) (606)  (408) (334)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12%  12%  21% 6%  20% 10% 7% 20% 12% 8%  16% = 12%  10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 29% 28% 29% 22% 25% 31% 26% 23% 26% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 11% 16% 8% 13% 18% 12% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 4% 11% 5% 9% 8% 3% 7% 10% 6% 6% 9%
Don’t know 42% 40% 35% 38% 35% 48% 43% 37% 42% 42% 40% 42% 45%
Totals 99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,307) (563) (531) (506) (572) (414) (385) (466) (511) (424)  (554)  (514)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 16% 19% 12% 18% 6% 13% 9% 14% 17% 21% 11% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 18% 22% 16% 20% 22% 17% 22%  21% 18% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 5% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 35% 36% 34% 53% 26% 33% 37% 34% 39% 37% 35% 39%
Don’t know 18% 12% 23% 14% 20% 30% 24% 22% 17% 7% 25% 11% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 17% 4% 38% 5% 10% 35% 2% 9% 35% 12% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 8% 36% 11% 16% 3% 5% 21% 35% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 8% 12% 9% 14% 9% 4% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 70% 5% 60% 36% 7% 7% 36% 11% 37% 36% 33%
Don’t know 18% 14% 10% 10% 15% 24% 12% 12% 19% 8% 22% 14% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 22% 23% 20% 26% 8% 20% 12% 19% 25% 29% 21% 28% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 20% 14% 22% 19% 20% 21% 16%  20% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 19% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 46% 45% 47% 42% 62% 46% 48%  47% 43%  47%  46% 44% 50%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 2%  22% 2%  50% 3% 15% 51% 5% 14%  43%  16% = 21%  28%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 4% 30% 5% 23% 31% 4% 20% 28% 21% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 15% 9% 4% 15% 11% 12% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 46% 47% 85% 7% 82% 44% 8% 86% 49% 17% 49% 49% 40%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 18% 20% 18% 32% 15% 17% 17% 16% 27% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 24% 20% 37% 26% 29% 29% 21% 16%  24% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 14% 10% 15% 15% 19% 15% 8% 6% 12% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 49% 40% 51% 13% 39% 31% 37% 53% 51% 42% 47% 45%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (688) (808) (1,023) (173) (213)  (224) (314) (625) (333) (608)  (408)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 19%  20%  44% 1% 46% 9% 1%  42% 18% 8%  24%  17%  16%
Somewhat favorable 23%  24%  39% 4%  38% 23% 7% 36% 32% 7% 26%  24%  20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 11% 7% 9% 19% 6% 13% 14% 6% 13% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 45% 6% 88% 6% 44% 85% 9% 34% 78% 34% 47% 51%
Don't know 2% 1% % 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (565) (532) (508) (575) (413) (387) (467) (512) (427) (552) (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 13% 27% 13% 14% 16% 12% 19% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 19% 35% 21% 23% 27% 19% 18% 21% 24% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 20% 21% 16% 12% 9% 16% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 47% 38% 51% 13% 32% 28% 33% 52% 52% 39% 43% 48%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 15% 14% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (689) (804) (1,018) (173)  (214)  (224) (314) (624) (331) (607)  (406)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 15%  16%  31% 2%  35% 7% 3% 33% 14% 6% 18%  13%  14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 40% 3% 40% 19% 4% 39% 26% 6% 25% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 19% 8% 15% 19% 7% 18% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 8% 86% 6% 43% 82% 9% 33% 7% 29% 47% 50%
Don’t know 7% 5% 7% 1% 6% 12% 2% 4% 8% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,308) (563) (530) (509) (574) (410) (387) (466) (509) (427)  (553)  (513)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 71% 75% 2% 79% 72% 69% 74% 76% 73% 71% 7% 71%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 23% 26% 17% 26% 29%  23% 21% 26% 2% 22% 25%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 73% 75% 70% 84% 66% 73% 82% 63% 74% 80% 71% 74% 75%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 27% 15% 30% 25% 18% 33% 23% 19% 25% 24% 24%
Not very Important 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 47% 47% 48% 48% 48% 47% 43%  32%  55% 57%  44% 45% 53%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 39% 36% 29% 39% 3%  46% 31% 33% 38% 37% 36%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 10% 16% 17%  12% 7%  12% 16% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100% 100%  99%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 47% 50% 34% 74% 34% 42% 69% 34% 37% 69% 43% 49% 49%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 46% 19% 47% 37% 24% 46% 40% 24% 38% 35% 37%
Not very Important 13% 12%  17% 5% 16% 17% 5% 16% 19% 5% 16%  13%  10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 42% 49% 39% 64% 53% 62%  47% 37% 39%  48% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 30% 27% 26% 31% 23%  35% 29% 22% 26% 29% 29%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 18% % 10% 10% 11% 16% 23% 15% 16% 15%
Unimportant 12% 17% 8% 16% 2% 5% 5% 8% 17% 16% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,022) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (626) (334) (608)  (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 45% 74% 13% 73% 44% 16% 80% 49% 16% 54% 43% 39%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 23% 27% 21% 31% 31% 16% 33% 27% 29% 27% 27%
Not very Important 15% 15% 3% 30% 6% 15% 26% 3% 11% 29% 11% 15% 19%
Unimportant 12% 13% 0% 30% 0% 10% 28% 1% 6% 28% 7% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (564) (533) (508) (576) (414) (386) (468) (513) (425)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 42% 43% 41% 42% 49% 36% 41% 31% 40% 56% 38% 46% 47%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 46% 43% 37% 50% 41% 48% 471%  36% 43% 44% 42%
Not very Important 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14%  14% 9% 5%  14% 7% 8%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (B27) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 42% 45% 47% 49% 41% 38% 48% 43% 38% 50% 40% 42% 43%
Somewhat Important 44% 43% 45% 40% 46% 45% 41% 47% 44% 38% 43% 45% 44%
Not very Important 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 13% 8% 8% 13% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (576) (413) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (516)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 66% 65% 67% 72% 60% 52%  57% 69% 83%  64% 69% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 26% 22% 35% 35% 36% 21% 14%  28% 26% 29%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 11% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 66% 68% 59% 85% 58% 59% 84% 50% 63% 82% 60% 69% 68%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 34% 13% 34% 32% 15% 38% 31% 16% 33% 25% 27%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% 7% 1%  10% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 65% 60% 69% 61% 77% 68% 66% 72% 58% 64%  63% 65% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 26% 31% 16% 25% 25%  21%  32% 31% 29% 26% 28%
Not very Important 5% % 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (B09) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 65% 66% 72% 60% 70% 65% 58% 75% 65% 56% 67% 64% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 23% 31% 22% 26% 35% 21% 27% 33% 23% 29% 30%
Not very Important 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 62% 78% 66% 85% 74% 4% 70% 69% 2% 75% 2% 61%
Somewhat Important 25% 30% 19% 28% 13% 22% 21%  26% 271% 24% 21% 24% 33%
Not very Important 4% 6% 2% 5% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 71% 70% 84% 56% 82% 69% 59% 85% 71% 57% 73% 68% 72%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 16% 35% 16% 24% 35% 14% 25% 35% 23% 27% 24%
Not very Important 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 5% 5% 0% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 63% 63% 63% 63% 60% 52%  60% 67% 71% 62% 63% 64%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 30% 29% 29% 32% 33%  32% 21% 27% 31% 28% 29%
Not very Important 7% % 6% 7% % % 12% % 6% 2% 6% 8% 7%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (627) (334) (608)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 64% 52% 82% 51% 61% 78% 49% 58% 78% 58% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 37% 16% 37% 30% 20% 37% 34% 18% 30% 29% 28%
Not very Important 7% 6% 1% 2% 9% 7% 3% 12% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (556) (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 38% 56% 47% 53% 46% 53%  44%  46%  48%  48% 45% 53%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 25% 27% 28% 29% 25%  30% 26% 31% 2% 29% 27%
Not very Important 17% 21% 13% 18% 10% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 17% 18% 14%
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7%  10% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (B27) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 48% 60% 41% 57% 45% 40% 70% 39% 40% 45% 51% 46%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 26% 26% 28% 26% 30% 22% 32% 28% 30% 25% 28%
Not very Important 17% 16% 9% 21% 9% 21% 19% 5% 22% 19% 16% 15% 19%
Unimportant 8% 8% 5% 12% 6% 8% 11% 3% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (556) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 58% 51% 65% 53% 82% 57% 62% 63% 57% 52%  60% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 26% 31% 14% 35% 30% 26% 29% 31% 29% 30% 31%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 11% 3% 5% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (333) (608)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 58% 58% 79% 37% 76% 58% 38% 85% 56% 37% 61% 58% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 17% 36% 19% 29% 39% 14% 33% 38% 29% 29% 29%
Not very Important 9% 9% 3% 18% 3% 8% 16% 1% 8% 16% 6% 9%  11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 0% 9% 2% 5% 7% 0% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (575) (414) (387) (469) (512) (427)  (556)  (516)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 57% 59% 55% 75% 50% 58% 59% 57% 58% 57% 58% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 30% 21% 41% 33%  29% 29% 28% @ 32% 28% 30%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 11% 2% % 8% 9%  10% 8% 7% 13% 9%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (690) (808) (1,022) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (627) (333) (608)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 58% 59% 71% 48% 69% 59% 44% 78% 57% 44% 58% 59% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 24% 31% 24% 31% 35% 20% 33% 34% 31% 28% 30%
Not very Important 9% 9% 4% 15% 5% 6% 16% 1% 9% 15% 8% 9% 9%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (576) (413) (387) (467) (513) (425) (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 52% 58% 52% 73% 54% 51% 54% 55% 59%  58% 50% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 31% 18% 32% 32%  31% 21% 27% 2% 34% 28%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 12% 5% 11% 12% 9%  12% 8%  10% 11% 12%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 55% 62% 54% 60% 54% 51% 60% 53% 53% 57% 54% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 24% 30% 28% 27% 32% 26% 30% 31% 28% 30% 29%
Not very Important 11% 11% 9% 11% 6% 13% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 61% 69% 61% 81% 66% 56% 60% 70% 73% 67% 63% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 31% 17% 29% 33% 33% 24% 24% 2% 30% 28%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (223) (314) (628) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 65% 57% 80% 59% 61% 7% 49% 64% 76% 63% 65% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 33% 18% 31% 31% 22% 35% 31% 20% 30% 27% 27%
Not very Important 6% 6% 8% 2% 9% 6% 1% 13% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (575) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (556) (517)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 45% 54% 44% 79% 53% 56%  50%  46% 50% 54% 50% 40%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 34% 36% 16% 34% 33% 36% 32% 33% 31% 37% 36%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 15% 3% 11% 8% 9% 16% 13% 11% 10% 19%
Unimportant 5% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 50% 50% 59% 39% 58% 53% 37% 61% 50% 41% 54% 47% 49%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 30% 35% 32% 33% 33% 35% 31% 36% 31% 33%
Not very Important 12%  13% % 2% 6% 11% 20% 5% 11% 20% 5% = 17%  14%
Unimportant 5% 4% 1% 10% 1% 4% 9% 1% 3% 9% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 75% 73% 78% 74% 82% 78% 67% 73% 81% 78% 79% 75% 67%
Somewhat Important 20% 22% 18% 21% 14% 19% 28% 22%  15% 18% 1% 22% 27%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (B09) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 75% 75% 64% 90% 63% 77% 87% 59% 74% 86% 69% 76% 81%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 30% 9% 29% 19% 12% 34% 21% 11% 26% 20% 15%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)

30



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 18% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 11% 19% 23% 14% 23% 16% 13%
Health care 13% 12% 15% 12% 20% 14% 17% 14% 12% 11% 16% 10% 12%
Jobs and the economy 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 15% 16%  14%  12% 7%  11% 15% 10%
Climate change and the environment 9% 11% 8% 9% % 9% 10% % 8%  13% 9% 8% 13%
National Security 7% % 6% 8% 2% % 6% 3% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9%
Civil rights 6% 5% % 5% 15% 3% 11% 8% 5% 2% % 7% 4%
Taxes and government spending 6% % 5% 8% 1% 3% 1% 6% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8%
Guns 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Immigration 6% 7% 4% 6% 1% 7% 2% 3% 5% 13% 6% 5% 5%
Education 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Crime 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 102% 102% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 18% 18% 12% 23% 11% 19% 24% 7% 19% 21% 13% 19% 21%
Health care 13% 12% 19% 4% 2%  13% 5%  18% 1% 6% 17% 12% 12%
Jobs and the economy 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 14% 7% 16% 11% 15% 10% 11%
Climate change and the environment 9% 9% 18% 1% 16% 10% 1% 22% 9% 2% 9% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 7% 8% 4% 14% 4% 4% 14% 3% 5% 13% 6% 7% 8%
Civil rights 6% 6% 7% 2% 8% 9% 2% 13% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 1% 12% 2% 6% 11% 1% 5% 12% 4% 7% 8%
Guns 6% 6% 9% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Immigration 6% 6% 1% 13% 1% 6% 10% 2% 2% 12% 4% 6% 6%
Education 4% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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6. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 16% 15% 17% 15% 25% 12% 10% 15% 14% 25% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 21% 39% 21% 29%  28% 22% 18%  24% 21% 27%
Approve 40% 38% 42% 37% 64% 33% 39% 43% 36% 43%  39% 39% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 22% 21%  13%  10% 5%  14% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 50% 11% 36% 27%  35%  52%  51%  41% 45% 44%
Disapprove 54% 57% 52% 60% 26% 59% 47% 49% 61% 56% 55% 57% 51%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 3% 10% 9% 13% 8% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 39% 1% 37% 9% 1% 38% 14% 7% 18% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 43% 3% 44% 22% 5% 38% 34% 7% 30% 24% 18%
Approve 40% 42% 82% 4% 81% 31% 6% 76% 48% 14% 48% 39% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 6% 10% 17% 8% 12% 13% 7% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 5% 89% 5% 42% 85% 6% 33% 78% 30% 45% 51%
Disapprove 54% 54% 14% 95% 15% 59% 93% 18% 46% 85% 43% 56% 63%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 11% 1% 6% 6% 1% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 18% 28% 14% 10% 16% 18% 29% 1% 20% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 23% 20% 37% 20% 30% 30% 18% 15% 22% 22% 27%
Approve 41% 40% 42% 38% 65% 34% 40% 45% 36% 44% 40% 41% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 17% 22%  13%  12% 9% 1% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 44% 13% 34% 26% 31%  46%  43% 35% 39% 41%
Disapprove 52% 55% 49% 57% 27% 50% 48% 45% 58% 52% 52% 53% 50%
No opinion 8% 6% 9% 5% % 15% 12%  10% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 19% 41% 2% 38% 12% 3% 42% 19% 5% 20% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 39% 5% 40%  21% 6%  32% 29% 12% 30% 23% 15%
Approve 41% 42% 80% 7% 78% 33% 9% 74% 48% 16% 50% 40% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 9% 12% 9% 20% 12% 12% 19% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 5% 79% 6% 35% 76% 6% 27% 71% 26% 42% 45%
Disapprove 52% 52% 14% 91% 15% 55% 88% 17% 46% 81% 41% 53% 60%
No opinion 8% 6% 6% 2% 7% 12% 3% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 8% 10% 8% 16% 8% 10% 9% 8%  10% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 20% 36% 27% 23%  21% 20% 23% 25% 23% 23%
Approve 32% 31% 33% 28% 52% 35% 33% 36% 28% 33% 34% 31% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 24%  17%  13% 9%  14% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 48% 15% 34% 25%  33% 51% 51%  39% 43% 44%
Disapprove 57% 60% 53% 63% 33% 50% 48% 51% 64% 60%  53% 62% 60%
No opinion 11% 9% 14% 9% 15% 15% 19% 13% 8% 6%  13% 7% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,023) (171) (215) (224) (313) (627) (333) (609) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 10% 19% 1% 21% 5% 1% 20% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 43% 3% 45% 19% 4% 43% 29% 6% 28% 20% 21%
Approve 32% 33% 63% 4% 66% 24% 5% 63% 37% 11% 41% 28% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 21% 8% 19% 18% 9% 19% 21% 8% 18% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 7% 86% 5% 40% 82% 7% 31% 7% 29% 45% 48%
Disapprove 57% 59% 29% 93% 24% 58% 91% 26% 52% 85% 48% 60% 61%
No opinion 11% 8% 9% 2% 10% 18% 4% 11% 11% 4% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (564) (533) (508) (575) (414) (385) (468) (513) (426)  (555)  (516)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 19% 18% 17% 33% 13% 17%  16% 16% 2% 1% 21% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 25%  26% 19% 16% 22% 20% 24%
Approve 40% 41% 40% 38% 60% 35% 42% 42% 36% 43% 39% 42% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 16% 16% 13%  12% 9%  14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 29% 40% 11% 28% 20% 27%  42%  43%  32% 37% 34%
Disapprove 47% 50% 44% 52% 24% 44% 36% 41% 54% 52%  46% 50% 46%
No opinion 13% 9% 17% 10% 16% 21% 21%  17%  10% 4%  15% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,023) (171)  (215)  (224) (313) (626) (334) (607)  (409)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 21% 44% 1% 39% 13% 4% 40% 20% 7% 21% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 33% 7% 37% 19% 7% 34% 28% 9% 29% 20% 17%
Approve 40% 42% 7% 8% 76% 32% 10% 74% 48% 16% 49% 39% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 8% 14% 8% 16% 14% 9% 17% 10% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 4% 75% 4% 32% 71% 4% 24% 67% 24% 36% 41%
Disapprove 47% 48% 13% 89% 12% 47% 85% 13% 41% 78% 36% 49% 55%
No opinion 13% 10% 10% 3% 11% 21% 5% 13% 10% 6% 15% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (531) (509) (576) (412) (387) (468) (511) (427)  (555)  (515)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 16% 19% 16% 31% 12% 15% 16% 15% 27% 15% 20% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 19% 37% 23% 23%  21% 22% 14%  23% 20% 24%
Approve 40% 41% 39% 36% 68% 36% 38% 43% 38% 1% 38% 40% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 19% 12%  13% 8% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 31% 41% 8% 28% 20%  29%  41%  44%  33% 37% 32%
Disapprove 47% 50% 44% 54% 19% 45% 39% 41% 54% 52%  46% 52% 45%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 11% 13% 20% 23%  16% 8% 7%  16% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (627) (334) (609)  (410)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 20% 42% 1% 39% 11% 3% 40% 18% 6% 21% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 37% 6% 36%  22% 7%  33% 29% 9% 30% 18% 19%
Approve 40% 41% 78% 7% 75% 32% 10% 73% 47% 15% 51% 37% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 8% 15% 9% 15% 15% 9% 17% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 3% 74% 5% 31% 71% 5% 23% 68% 24% 35% 43%
Disapprove 47% 48% 11% 90% 14% 46% 86% 13% 41% 80% 36% 49% 56%
No opinion 13% 10% 11% 3% 11% 21% 5% 14% 12% 5% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  99% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (576) (413) (387) (469) (512) (427)  (555)  (517)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 14% 30% 15% 18% 15% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat approve 25% 23% 26% 22% 36% 28% 28% 28% 23% 20% 24% 26% 27%
Approve 41% 40% 42% 35% 66% 43% 46% 43% 37% 39% 40% 42% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15%  14%  14% 9%  14% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 29% 38% 11% 27% 18%  30% 38% 42% 30% 34% 36%
Disapprove 46% 50% 42% 52% 22% 41% 33% 44% 52% 51% 44% 50% 46%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 16% 21% 14% 11% 10% 17% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215)  (224) (314) (628) (334) (609)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 35% 1% 35% 9% 3% 34% 15% 7% 19% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 41% % 41%  23% 8%  39% 32% 10% 32% 22% 21%
Approve 41% 41% 76% 8% 76% 32% 11% 73% 47% 17% 51% 38% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 16% 14% 8% 18% 13% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 5% 71% 3% 31% 68% 3% 24% 63% 22% 36% 39%
Disapprove 46% 48% 14% 85% 12% 47% 82% 11% 41% 76% 37% 49% 51%
No opinion 13% 11% 11% 6% 11% 21% 7% 15% 12% 7% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (517)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 9% 19% 8% 10%  10% 9%  14% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 21% 36% 21% 23%  21% 22% @ 22%  23% 22% 26%
Approve 34% 32% 35% 31% 55% 29% 33% 36% 31% 36% 32% 34% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 25% 20% 15%  15% 8% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 34% 44% 15% 27% 24%  32%  44%  47%  35% 41% 38%
Disapprove 52% 56% 49% 57% 31% 52% 44% 48% 60% 55% 51% 56% 54%
No opinion 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 19% 23%  16%  10% 9%  16% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (688) (803) (1,016) (173)  (214)  (223) (313) (623) (332) (604)  (409)  (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 23% 1% 23% 6% 1% 22% 10% 5% 14% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 42% 5% 43%  20% 6%  38% 33% 6% 29% 21% 20%
Approve 34% 35% 65% 6% 66% 26% 7% 60% 43% 11% 43% 30% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 14% 14% 19% 11% 18% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 6% 79% 7% 36% 75% 7% 27% 2% 25% 43% 44%
Disapprove 52% 53% 20% 90% 20% 52% 89% 20% 45% 83% 43% 55% 58%
No opinion 14% 12% 15% 4% 13% 22% 4% 19% 11% 6% 14% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,307) (564) (529) (508) (574) (409) (386) (466) (510) (423)  (555)  (513)
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7G. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 10% 8% 22% 8% 11%  10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 19% 32% 23% 21%  23% 20% 24% @ 22% 22% 23%
Approve 32% 30% 33% 27% 55% 32% 33% 33% 28% 34% 31% 32% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 25%  20% 14% 12% 18% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 32% 41% 15% 28% 22%  30%  42%  44%  33% 37% 37%
Disapprove 53% 57% 48% 59% 32% 46% 47% 51% 57% 55% 51% 57% 52%
No opinion 16% 12% 19% 14% 13% 22% 21% 17% 16%  10%  18% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (689) (804) (1,018) (173)  (214)  (223) (314) (623) (333) (606)  (409)  (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 10% 20% 1% 21% 5% 2% 18% 9% 6% 13% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 38% 5% 44% 17% 4% 38% 30% 6% 29% 19% 18%
Approve 32% 32% 58% 6% 64% 22% 6% 56% 38% 12% 42% 28% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 20% 12% 16% 21% 14% 21% 23% 11% 18% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 7% 75% 5% 34% 71% 6% 26% 66% 25% 40% 40%
Disapprove 53% 55% 26% 87% 21% 55% 85% 27% 48% 78% 43% 58% 56%
No opinion 16% 13% 15% 7% 15% 22% 9% 17% 13% 10% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,309) (565) (529) (509) (575) (409) (387) (467) (510) (423)  (555)  (515)
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7H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 14% 13% 22% 9% 11% 11% 12% 20% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 19% 17% 25% 19% 2% 1% 1% 17% 18% 15% 24%
Approve 32% 30% 33% 30% 47% 27% 32% 29% 30% 36% 31% 29% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 19% 24%  16%  11% 7%  13% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 47% 50% 43% 52% 29% 42% 32%  43%  55% 52%  46% 51% 44%
Disapprove 61% 63% 59% 65% 45% 62% 56% 59% 66% 59%  60% 67% 57%
No opinion 8% % 8% 6% 8% 11% 2% 12% 4% 5%  10% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (688) (803) (1,017) (173) (213)  (222) (313) (623) (333) (605)  (408)  (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 14% 31% 2% 28% 9% 2% 30% 13% 5% 17% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 34% 4% 34% 14% 5% 33% 23% 6% 23% 19% 13%
Approve 32% 33% 64% 5% 63% 23% 7% 63% 36% 11% 40% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 16% % 18% 17% 6% 16% 19% 8% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 47% 48% 13% 88% 11% 47% 86% 10% 39% 78% 35% 49% 55%
Disapprove 61% 62% 28% 94% 29% 64% 92% 26% 58% 86% 50% 64% 68%
No opinion 8% 6% 7% 1% 8% 13% 1% 10% 6% 2% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  102%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (564) (529) (507) (575) (409) (385) (467) (510) (423)  (553)  (515)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 12% 12% 21% 13% 15%  15% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 14% 21% 15% 22% 26% 23% 15% 17% 16% 22% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 27% 27% 27% 29% 17% 21% 20% 23% 32% 31% 24% 31% 31%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 26% 35% 24% 24% 22%  33%  34%  34% 30% 32% 33%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 13% 14% 9% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,023) (173) (214)  (223) (313) (628) (334) (607)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 8% 15% 9% 17% 14% 18% 11% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 16% 13% 15% 17% 17% 18% 13% 20% 16% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 27% 28% 25% 31% 28% 23% 30% 29% 26% 29% 23% 27% 31%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 35% 32% 25% 40% 28% 39% 29% 30% 27% 34% 33%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 3% % 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,314) (566) (533) (510) (574) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (556)  (516)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 8% 13% 10% 13% 24% 10% 16% 23%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 20% 24% 24% 23% 21%  22%  21%  23% 23% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 25% 23% 1% 19% 14% 20% 21% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 33% 32% 37% 25% 28% 36% 31% 32% 32% 32% 34%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 10% 10% 19% 15% 14% 11% %  15% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,024) (172)  (215)  (224) (314) (627) (334) (608)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 15% 17% 8% 31% 9% 10% 27% 5% 10% 30% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 12% 40% 18% 19% 35% 8% 25% 38% 23% 23% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 17% 14% 18% 19% 18% 16% 24% 14% 20% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 57% 10% 46% 35% 11% 66% 29% 12% 30% 33% 31%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 5% 8% 16% 10% 5% 12% 7% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (533) (510) (575) (414) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556)  (517)
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10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 38% 43% 34%  67% 46% 48%  48%  34%  37%  42% 42% 41%
The Republican Party candidate 38% 41% 35% 47% 8% 30% 20% 30% 45% 50% @ 34% 41% 40%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 23% 17% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15%
| would not vote 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 8% 9% 5% 4% 1% 7% 1% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,312) (609)  (703)  (918) (148)  (169)  (167) (250) (580) (315) (489)  (388) (324)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 82% 2% 88% 28% 2% 86% 42% 10% 53% 37% 35%
The Republican Party candidate 38% 38% 2% 87% 1% 26% 89% 2% 24% 7% 25% 41% 47%
Not sure 17% 17% 14% 11% 9% 35% 9% 11% 26% 12% 18% 18% 16%
| would not vote 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,312) (1,312) (565) (532) (470) (451) (391) (358) (395) (487) (356)  (503)  (453)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 40% 43% 3%5%  67% 45% 45% 51%  35% 40%  42% 42% 44%
The Republican Party candidate 38% 41% 36% 47% 8% 29% 20%  28%  46% 51%  34% 41% 40%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 18% 16% 24% 16% 14% 7% 16% 14% 12%
| would not vote 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 8% 10% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,314) (609) (705) (920) (147) (170) (167) (250) (581) (316) (489) (390) (324)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 84% 2% 89% 30% 1% 87% 45% 10% 55% 38% 34%
The Republican Party candidate 38% 38% 3% 87% 1%  25%  90% 2%  22%  80% 23% 42% 47%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 15% 10% 9% 7% 33% 6% 7% 26% 7% 15% 15% 14%
| would not vote 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,314) (1,314) (565) (533) (471) (451) (392) (359) (395) (487) (356)  (505)  (453)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 29% 16% 16% 18% 11% 16% 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 27% 23% 38% 22% 31% 26% 22%  24%  25% 26% 29%
Favorable 40% 37% 43% 35% 67% 38% 47% 44% 33% 39% 40% 40% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 10% 22% 20% 17% 18% 10% 17% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 43% 29% 42% 16% 24% 19% 27% 45% 47% 33% 36% 38%
Unfavorable 52% 58% 46% 58% 26% 46% 38% 44% 62% 56% 50% 54% 53%
Don’t know 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 16% 15% 12% 5% 4% 10% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (686) (806) (1,020) (171)  (213)  (223) (312) (624) (333) (604)  (408)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 15% 30% 2% 37% 6% 1% 31% 13% 8% 21% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 47% 3% 48% 21% 4% 46% 33% 5% 28% 26% 22%
Favorable 40% 41% 78% 5% 85% 27% 5% 77% 45% 13% 49% 37% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 13% 14% 9% 21% 18% 13% 21% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 5% 78% 2% 35% 74% 6% 26% 69% 23% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 52% 54% 19% 92% 11% 56% 91% 19% 46% 83% 39% 56% 59%
Don’t know 9% 5% 4% 3% 4% 17% 3% 4% 8% 4% 12% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (564) (529) (508) (574) (410) (385) (466) (511) (423)  (553)  (516)
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12B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 9% 10% 11% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 29% 14% 26% 20% 20% 30% 31%  24% 27% 32%
Favorable 35% 36% 35% 40% 20% 34% 29% 30% 39% 41% 34% 38% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 16% 22% 17% 21% 17%  17% 20% 22%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 34% 34% 49% 33% 35% 39% 35% 38% 39% 36% 3%
Unfavorable 56% 58% 53% 53% 73% 49% 56% 56% 56% 55% 56% 56% 59%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 7% 8% 17% 15% 14% 5% 4%  10% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (688) (808) (1,022) (172) (214)  (223) (313) (626) (334) (606)  (410)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 9% 2% 19% 3% 4% 24% 4% 7% 16% 11% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 5% 52% 8% 21% 52% 4% 22% 47% 20% 28% 29%
Favorable 35% 36% 8% 71% 11% 25% 76% 8% 30% 63% 30% 36% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 20% 16% 15% 23% 20% 18% 20% 20%
Very unfavorable 3% 38% 69% 6% 62% 38% 6% 74% 38% 12% 38% 38% 33%
Unfavorable 56% 58% 87% 26% 84% 58% 21% 89% 61% 32% 56% 58% 53%
Don’t know 9% 6% 6% 2% 6% 17% 3% 3% 9% 5% 14% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (564) (532) (508) (575) (413) (386) (467) (513) (424)  (556)  (516)

47



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. McCarthy Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5%  12% 6% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 23% 28% 21% 20% 21%  19% 29% 30% 22% 25% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13%  16% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 24% 25% 23% 23% 32% 16% 13%  26% 26% 28% 23% 25% 26%
Not sure 30% 23% 36% 27% 29% 47% 44% 38% 23% 17% 36% 25% 19%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101% 101%  101%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,021) (173) (215)  (224) (312) (627) (334) (608)  (410)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 7% 8% 4% 16% 5% 3% 14% 2% 3% 16% 8% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 13% 45% 17% 21% 39% 9% 27% 40% 24% 24% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 24% 26% 49% 5% 41% 23% 5% 53% 23% 7% 23% 26% 22%
Not sure 30%  25%  19%  20%  23% 37% 28% 21% 31% 22%  31%  28%  31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (532) (508) (576) (413) (386) (469) (511) (426)  (555)  (516)
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14. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 10% 10% 10% 8% 18% 9% 8% 9%  10% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 20% 30% 20% 22%  21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 16% 16%  14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 22% 34% 13% 16% 12%  19%  35% 41% 24% 31% 30%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 26% 27% 40% 43% 37% 21% 16% 34% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,022) (173) (214)  (223) (314) (626) (334) (607)  (409)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 10% 12% 25% 2% 24% 5% 1% 26% 7% 4% 13% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 37% 6% 37% 17% 9% 33% 29% 8% 27% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 5% 64% 5% 26% 56% 7% 17% 57% 18% 30% 35%
Not sure 28% 24% 19% 16% 23% 37% 23% 21% 30% 19% 28% 29% 27%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (532) (509) (574) (414) (385) (469) (513) (426) (555)  (516)
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15. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 12% 19% 14% 16% 17% 13% 18% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17%  16% 22% 27%  18% 24% 22%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 32% 37% 35% 21% 21%  36% 40% 39% 35% 36% 37%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 22% 19% 42% 37% 30% 19% 17% 31% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  101%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,022) (173) (214)  (223) (312) (628) (334) (607)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 13% 23% 15% 12% 23% 6% 20% 23% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 21% 25% 19% 22% 21% 16% 24% 25% 18% 21% 22%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 50% 30% 43% 33% 27% 60% 28% 29% 31% 35% 37%
Not sure 25% 21% 13% 18% 18% 31% 26% 15% 25% 19% 26% 25% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (566) (531) (510) (574) (413) (387) (468) (511) (427) (555)  (515)
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16. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 13% 12% 13% 10% 24% 9% 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 13% 24% 15% 22%  16%  12% 9%  13% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 19% 26% 13% 23% 9% 14% 8% 15% 26% 25% 16% 19% 23%
Not sure 44% 36% 52% 43% 37% 52% 50% 50% 40% 38% 50% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  99% 101%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,023) (172)  (214)  (223) (313) (626) (334) (608)  (409)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 13% 15% 31% 1% 30% 7% 1% 34% 10% 4% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 23% 7% 24% 11% 8% 22% 18% 9% 21% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 19% 21% 4% 45% 3% 19% 37% 5% 13% 39% 13% 23% 21%
Not sure 44% 40% 35% 36% 36% 51% 44% 32% 48% 37% 43% 42% 47%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (566) (531) (509) (573) (414) (386) (468) (512) (427)  (555)  (514)
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17. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Moderate 26% 31% 22% 27% 25% 24% 28% 27% 26% 25% 22% 30% 27%
Conservative 23% 25% 21% 25% 19% 18% 2%  21% 24% 25% 19% 24% 30%
Very conservative 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 17% 21%  20% 25% 30% 24% 25% 28%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 17% 27% 20% 22% 17% 13% 25% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (690) (804) (1,021) (172) (213) (223) (312) (B25) (334) (B06) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Moderate 26% 26%  16%  41% 2%  25%  34% 7% 37% 33% 20% = 26% = 24%
Conservative 23% 25% 18% 34% 18% 19% 33% 20% 18% 35% 18% 26% 23%
Very conservative 24% 26% 50% 5% 42% 23% 6% 56% 22% 10% 21% 27% 24%
Not sure 18% 14% 8%  12% 11% 27% 15% 8% 17% 11%  21% 14%  19%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  102%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,310) (561)  (533) (505) (575) (414) (385) (469) (513) (424) (554) (516)
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18. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 7%
Good 16% 16% 16% 17% 23% 10% 15% 14% 15%  21% 14% 18% 21%
Excellent / Good 20% 20% 20% 20% 31% 16% 23% 19% 17% 24% 16% 23% 28%
Fair 31% 33% 29% 29% 35% 36% 37% 34% 28% 28%  30% 30% 33%
Poor 45% 43% 48% 49% 27% 42% 35% 43% 54%  46%  49% 46% 36%
Fair / Poor 76% 76% 77% 78% 62% 77% 72% 77% 81% 73% 80% 75% 70%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% % 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810)  (1,023) (173) (214) (224) (314) (627) (333) (608) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 4% 5% 9% 2% 9% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2%
Good 16% 17% 33% 3% 31% 11% 6% 28% 21% 7% 21% 15% 12%
Excellent / Good 20% 22% 42% 5% 40% 13% 7% 35% 24% 10% 29% 18% 15%
Fair 31% 30% 36% 23% 37% 33% 22% 40% 34% 21% 30% 34% 28%
Poor 45% 45% 19% 2% 21% 49% 69% 23% 39% 65% 36% 45% 54%
Fair / Poor 76% 75% 55% 95% 57% 82% 91% 62% 73% 86% 66% 79% 83%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (510) (576) (412) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556) (516)
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19. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 19% 22% 16% 19% 25% 12% 22% 15% 17% 23% 15% 20% 26%
About the same 24% 23% 26% 24% 27% 26% 23% 26% 24% 24% 24% 25% 28%
Getting worse 51% 50% 53% 52% 41% 51% 4%  52% 56% 51% 54% 52% 41%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 11% 11% % 3% 1% % 3% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (690) (808)  (1,023) (173) (214) (224) (313) (627) (334) (607) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Getting better 19% 20% 40% 4% 37% 13% 6% 42% 17% 8% 22% 20% 15%
About the same 24% 25% 30% 19% 32% 24% 17% 28% 30% 19% 26% 23% 25%
Getting worse 51% 50% 25% 76% 27% 55% 74% 24% 47% 69% 45% 53% 55%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,314) (566) (533) (509) (575) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (556) (516)
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20. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 12% 11% 24% 11% 17% 12% 12% 12% 8% 15% 18%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 39% 43% 39% 53% 42% 2%  40% 39%  42%  40% 44% 41%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 42% 42% 46% 21% 37% 30%  42% 48%  45%  49% 39% 36%

Not sure 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 9% 11% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,022) (172) (215) (224) (313) (628) (332) (607) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 21% 7% 19% 10% 9% 21% 14% 8% 16% 14% 9%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 41% 52% 31% 53% 39% 30% 46% 46% 32% 49% 37% 37%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 42% 24% 60% 26% 44% 57% 29% 37% 55% 31% 46% 49%

Not sure 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (563) (533) (508) (575) (414) (386) (467) (513) (426) (555) (516)
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21. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time 36% 37% 35% 36% 36% 34% 33% 51% 44% 10% 20% 46% 58%
Part-time 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 20% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 12%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 10% 14% % 8% 19% 18% 21%  15% 7% 1%  17% 1% 4%
Retired 21% 20% 21% 25% 13% 10% 0% 0% 14% 73% 22% 26% 15%
Permanently disabled 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 5% 7% 16% 4%  16% 4% 1%
Homemaker 6% 2% 10% 5% 2% 10% 4%  10% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5%
Student 4% 4% 4% 3% % 4% 17% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time 36% 38% 43% 39% 39% 29% 41% 40% 36% 38% 41% 38% 28%
Part-time 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 9% 14% 12% 16% 11% 11%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 10% 8% 8% 3% 10% 17% 3% 10% 13% 5% 10% 9% 13%
Retired 21% 22% 22% 30% 19% 17% 27% 19% 18% 27% 14% 21% 26%
Permanently disabled 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11%
Homemaker 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Student 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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22. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 6% 6% 6% 4% 12% 8% 22% 5% 1% 0% 6% 4% 5%
Part-time student 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 10% 5% 1% 0% 3% 5% 5%
Not a student 90% 90% 91% 93% 82% 86% 68% 91% 98% 100%  91% 91% 90%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810)  (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3%
Part-time student 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Not a student 90% 91% 91% 95% 90% 88% 94% 88% 88% 94% 87% 90% 94%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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23. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 2% * * * * * 3% * * * * * *
Part-time job 21% * * * * * 19% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 7% * * * * * 78% * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (48) (25) (23) (23) (11) (8) (39) (7) 2) (0) (20) (6) (7)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 2% 3% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 21% 25% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 77% 72% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100%  100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (48) (36) (13) (4) (16) (27) (5) (18) (17) (7) (17) (22) 9)
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24. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 13% 8% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Inflation 53% 53% 54% 59% 38% 42% 43%  48% 61% 58% 47% 58% 61%
Both equal 38% 38% 37% 33% 52% 42% 43%  42% 33%  35% 42% 35% 34%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (223) (314) (627) (334) (608) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unemployment 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Inflation 53% 56% 54% 64% 52% 52% 57% 60% 46% 61% 45% 55% 60%
Both equal 38% 36% 35% 33% 36% 37% 39% 30% 46% 33% 43% 37% 33%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (564) (533) (509) (575) (414) (387) (468) (512) (427) (555) (516)
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25. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A higher rate of inflation 39% 37% 42% 40% 40% 38% 37%  41%  42% 3%  44% 40% 31%
The same rate of inflation 24% 25% 24% 24% 29% 25% 26%  27% 24%  21% 21% 27% 29%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 21% 14% 19% 16% 12% 14% 15% 16%  25% 14% 20% 26%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 17% 15% 25% 23% 17% 18% 17% 22% 13% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,024) (173) (214) (224) (314) (627) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A higher rate of inflation 39% 39% 23% 55% 28% 39% 53% 23% 3% 51% 37% 37% 45%
The same rate of inflation 24% 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 24% 22% 25% 28% 24% 25% 24%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 19% 36% 5% 29% 15% 7% 38% 17% 7% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure 19% 17% 18% 14% 19% 21% 16% 17% 21% 14% 21% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (533) (509) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (555) (517)
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26. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 57% 51% 62% 57% 56% 59% 47% 56% 63% 55% 65% 57% 43%
A little 40% 44% 36% 41% 39% 34% 49% 39% 34% 41% 31% 42% 52%
Not at all 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (687) (810) (1,022) (172) (215) (222) (314) (628) (333) (608) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 57% 56% 45% 70% 42% 61% 67% 44% 52% 67% 48% 57% 64%
A little 40% 40% 51% 28% 54% 35% 30% 52% 44% 29% 48% 39% 32%
Not at all 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (566) (531) (509) (576) (412) (387) (468) (511) (427) (554) (516)
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27. Inflation Rate Higher or Lower Than Government CPI Figure

The government’s official prices report shows that the U.S. inflation rate increased 3% in the past year — the smallest yearly increase since March 2021.

Compared to the 3% figure given by the government, do you think that the current inflation rate is. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher 53% 52% 54% 56% 50% 48% 43%  47% 60% 60% 56% 57% 42%
About the same 29% 30% 27% 2% 33% 26% 30% 35% 2% 21% 23% 33% 40%
Lower 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% % 5% 4% 8%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 21% 21% 16% 11% 6%  16% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (313) (627) (334) (607) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Higher 53% 54% 33% 77% 35% 53% 4% 31% 51% 71% 45% 54% 60%
About the same 29% 30% 43% 18% 42% 26% 17% 43% 33% 19% 34% 28% 25%
Lower 5% 5% 10% 1% 9% 5% 1% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 4% 14% 16% 8% 17% 10% 8% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (564) (533) (509) (575) (414) (386) (468) (513) (427) (554) (517)
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28. Party with Best Plan to Address Inflation

Which party do you think has a more effective plan to reduce inflation?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democratic Party 26% 24% 27% 22% 42% 28% 29% 29% 21%  21%  24% 28% 31%
Republican Party 29% 33% 26% 35% 9% 22% 17% 22% 36% 39% 24% 32% 36%
Neither party 27% 29% 24% 26% 31% 24% 24% 29% 271%  25%  29% 24% 24%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 17% 19% 26% 30% 20% 16% 9%  23% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (313) (628) (334) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democratic Party 26% 27% 58% 2% 61% 13% 2%  58%  25% 9% 34% 23% 21%
Republican Party 29% 32% 3% 71% 1% 19% 73% 2% 20% 60% 19% 35% 32%
Neither party 27% 25% 25% 19% 20% 43% 14% 25% 33% 21% 25% 26% 29%
Not sure 19% 16% 14% 8% 18% 25% 12% 15% 22% 10% 22% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (555) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29. Personal Impact of Unemployment

How much have you felt the impact of unemployment in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 21% 22% 20% 17% 31% 28% 23% 33% 21% 5%  29% 17% 10%
A little 34% 32% 36% 35% 35% 29% 43% 33% 3%  29%  33% 35% 33%
Not at all 45% 46% 43% 47% 34% 43% 34% 34% 45%  66%  38% 48% 57%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (334) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 21% 20% 17% 14% 18% 27% 17% 21% 21% 17% 25% 17% 22%
A little 34% 34% 35% 36% 36% 32% 35% 35% 39% 32% 37% 33% 33%
Not at all 45% 46% 49% 50% 46% 41% 48% 44% 41% 51% 38% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (510) (575) (414) (387) (468) (513) (427) (555) (517)
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30. Unemployment Rate Higher or Lower Than Government Figure

The government’s official unemployment report shows an unemployment rate of 3.6% — similar to before the pandemic. Compared to the 3.6% figure given

by the government, do you think the current unemployment rate is...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher 32% 36% 29% 35% 25% 24% 2%  30% 35%  36% 32% 34% 27%
About the same 44% 44% 45% 45% 44% 46% 48%  46%  41%  44%  40% 49% 53%
Lower 8% % 8% 7% 12% 10% 5% % 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 18% 20% 20% 17% 16% 9%  20% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (313) (626) (334) (607) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Higher 32% 33% 16% 53% 17% 35% 46% 16% 29% 48% 30% 31% 37%
About the same 44% 46% 58% 34% 58% 39% 36% 60% 48% 33% 50% 44% 40%
Lower 8% 8% 13% 2% 12% 6% 5% 12% 9% 5% % 9% 7%
Not sure 16% 14% 12% 11% 13% 20% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (532) (509) (575) (413) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556) (515)
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31. Party with Best Plan to Address Unemployment
Which party do you think has a more effective plan to reduce unemployment?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democratic Party 29% 29% 30% 27% 44% 25% 2%  32% 24%  32%  29% 30% 36%
Republican Party 30% 34% 27% 36% 6% 24% 19% 23% 36% 41% 24% 35% 37%
Neither party 22% 23% 21% 20% 28% 25% 22% 23% 23% 19%  24% 20% 17%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 17% 22% 26% 28% 23% 17% 8%  23% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (333) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democratic Party 29% 32% 66% 1% 68% 17% 2%  67%  29% 9% 38% 28% 23%
Republican Party 30% 33% 4% 2% 2% 20% 74% 3% 21% 62% 21% 35% 33%
Neither party 22% 20% 15% 18% 14% 38% 12% 16% 29% 17% 20% 21% 24%
Not sure 19% 15% 15% 9% 16% 25% 13% 14% 21% 12% 21% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (556) (516)
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32A. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% % 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 28% 28% 22% 28% 35% 30% 26% 20% @ 25% 30% 29%
Enemy 58% 62% 54% 59% 61% 50% 45%  49% 63% 71% 55% 60% 63%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 8% 13% 11% 11%  14% % 5%  14% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (690) (806)  (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (625) (333) (606) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 28% 27% 22% 29% 24% 29% 29% 23% 32% 28% 26% 29% 28%
Enemy 58% 61% 69% 60% 64% 50% 59% 69% 53% 59% 54% 60% 59%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 14% 7% 5% 9% 6% 12% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (564) (531) (509) (574) (413) (387) (467) (511) (426) (555) (515)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 30% 32% 27% 29% 31% 33% 34% 28% 25%  34% 28% 30% 35%
Friendly 42% 45% 39% 44% 38% 34% 36%  40% 45%  46%  40% 45% 44%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Enemy 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 14% 15% 16% 15% 18%  14% 9%  18% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808)  (1,023) (171) (215) (224) (314) (626) (333) (607) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 30% 30% 46% 14% 42% 28% 18% 48% 29% 18% 31% 30% 28%
Friendly 42% 43% 43% 47% 43% 37% 47% 39% 45% 46% 40% 44% 42%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 3% 16% 4% 10% 14% 3% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Enemy 5% 6% 2% 9% 2% 7% 7% 2% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 6% 14% 9% 18% 14% 8% 12% 13% 16% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (563) (533) (507) (576) (414) (385) (469) (513) (427) (554) (516)
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32C. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 7% 6% 8% 5% 14% 12% 13% 11% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 34% 36% 32% 33% 40% 37% 35%  34%  34% 39% 37%
Enemy 43% 48% 39% 49% 36% 33% 27% 35% 51% 57%  38% 47% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 9% 14% 17% 15% 17% 9% 6%  16% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (312) (628) (334) (609) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Friendly 7% 6% 8% 2% 10% 8% 3% 8% 12% 3% 12% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 36% 37% 47% 24% 46% 36% 26% 49% 39% 27% 35% 40% 33%
Enemy 43% 46% 34% 69% 30% 39% 64% 32% 35% 64% 36% 45% 48%
Not sure 11% 9% 10% 4% 12% 16% 6% 10% 12% 4% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (566) (532) (510) (575) (413) (387) (467) (513) (426) (555) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32D. Friend or Enemy — The United Kingdom

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 56% 66% 47% 60% 40% 50% 52% 47% 59%  67%  48% 62% 68%
Friendly 26% 25% 28% 25% 33% 27% 28% 29% 26% 2% 2% 26% 23%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 10% 21% 19% 16% 18% 11% 9%  20% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808)  (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (312) (627) (334) (608) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 56% 59% 66% 58% 58% 53% 58% 69% 54% 57% 48% 60% 59%
Friendly 26% 26% 23% 30% 28% 23% 28% 22% 30% 28% 30% 25% 24%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 9% 7% 10% 19% 10% 8% 13% 8% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (531) (509) (576) (412) (387) (468) (511) (427) (553) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32E. Friend or Enemy — Turkey

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 8% 9% % 6% 9% 13% 11% 8% 7% % 8% % 9%
Friendly 26% 30% 21% 27% 27% 24% 27% 28% 23% 26% 25% 27% 28%
Unfriendly 25% 30% 20% 28% 16% 18% 16% 19% 29% 32% 20% 28% 31%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 4% 6% % 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 36% 25% 46% 34% 41% 40% 39%  41%  35% 28%  42% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (689) (806) (1,020) (172) (215) (224) (314) (626) (331) (607) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Friendly 26% 25% 28% 23% 31% 23% 24% 25% 31% 24% 29% 23% 26%
Unfriendly 25% 27% 28% 33% 23% 23% 29% 29% 21% 29% 22% 29% 23%
Enemy 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 36% 33% 32% 30% 35% 40% 32% 34% 36% 30% 35% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (563) (531) (507) (576) (412) (384) (468) (512) (426) (554) (515)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32F. Friend or Enemy — Israel

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 34% 43% 24% 37% 17% 31% 28% 28% 31% 49%  28% 38% 38%
Friendly 29% 32% 26% 30% 30% 23% 25% 28% 32% 29%  26% 30% 38%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7%
Enemy 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 23% 13% 33% 20% 31% 28% 31% 30% 21% 13%  29% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (688) (803) (1,019) (171) (213) (224) (312) (624) (331) (605) (408) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 34% 35% 25% 53% 25% 28% 49% 23% 31% 49% 30% 35% 35%
Friendly 29% 30% 34% 28% 31% 28% 27% 34% 32% 27% 28% 30% 28%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 12% 6% 13% 10% 7% 15% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Enemy 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 23% 20% 22% 11% 27% 27% 15% 22% 24% 12% 27% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,309) (563) (531) (507) (572) (412) (385) (467) (510) (424) (552) (515)
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33A. Are Countries Democracies — The United States
In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 69% 72% 67% 70% 75% 64% 2%  65% 66% 75%  64% 7% 76%
No 15% 16% 14% 17% % 12% 10% 16% 19% 13%  16% 12% 16%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 13% 18% 24% 19% 19% 5% 12% 20% 11% %
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 69% 72% 83% 66% 82% 58% 69% 78% 72% 67% 70% 72% 66%
No 15% 15% 8% 22% % 19% 19% 11% 14% 21% 14% 15% 17%
Not sure 16% 14% 9% 12% 11% 22% 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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33B. Are Countries Democracies — The United Kingdom
In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 56% 67% 47% 60% 50% 46% 53%  46% 5% 67% 47% 65% 69%
No 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 21% 16%  16%  19% 17% 16%
Not sure 26% 16% 35% 21% 34% 37% 28%  33% 25% 18%  33% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 56% 60% 69% 59% 63% 50% 57% 71% 56% 58% 52% 61% 56%
No 18% 18% 13% 22% 14% 18% 22% 13% 19% 22% 18% 17% 18%
Not sure 26% 22% 19% 19% 24% 32% 21% 16% 25% 20% 30% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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33C. Are Countries Democracies — Turkey

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 16% 20% 12% 15% 22% 17% 19% 19% 14% 12% 13% 16% 24%
No 34% 40% 28% 38% 19% 28% 25%  26% 38% 45%  30% 39% 37%
Not sure 51% 40% 61% 47% 60% 55% 56% 56%  48% 44% 57% 45% 39%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (333) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 16% 16% 20% 13% 21% 11% 17% 16% 21% 15% 22% 15% 11%
No 34% 36% 35% 45% 30% 34% 37% 39% 27% 43% 29% 37% 35%
Not sure 51% 48% 45% 42% 49% 56% 46% 45% 53% 43% 49% 48% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (576) (413) (387) (468) (512) (427) (556) (515)
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33D. Are Countries Democracies — Hungary

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 20% 26% 14% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 22% 15% 22% 30%
No 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 18% 16% 18% 26%  24%  22% 26% 20%
Not sure 58% 49% 67% 57% 60% 64% 65%  61% 56% 53% 63% 51% 50%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,023) (172) (214) (224) (314) (626) (333) (607) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 20% 22% 21% 25% 21% 17% 23% 15% 22% 25% 21% 23% 16%
No 22% 22% 26% 22% 21% 22% 22% 29% 18% 23% 21% 20% 24%
Not sure 58% 56% 54% 53% 58% 61% 55% 56% 60% 52% 58% 57% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (531) (510) (575) (412) (387) (468) (511) (427) (553) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

33E. Are Countries Democracies — Russia

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes % % 6% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 2% % 5% 8%
No 73% 78% 69% 78% 63% 63% 65%  64% %% 81% 67% 81% 84%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 17% 28% 27% 25% 2% 18% 11% 26% 14% %
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (313) (628) (333) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes % 6% % 6% % 6% % 6% 9% 6% 12% 5% 3%
No 73% 78% 82% 81% 75% 68% 78% 85% 66% 81% 62% 80% 76%
Not sure 20% 16% 11% 13% 18% 26% 15% 9% 25% 13% 26% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (576) (413) (386) (469) (512) (426) (556) (516)
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33F. Are Countries Democracies — China

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes % 6% % 6% 11% % 11% 12% 4% 1% 6% 6% 9%
No 73% 81% 66% 79% 59% 60% 62%  62% 8% 8% 67% 80% 82%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 16% 29% 33% 28%  27% 18% 10% 2% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (314) (626) (334) (607) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes % 6% 8% 3% 10% 6% 4% 5% 12% 3% 14% 4% 2%
No 73% 7% 78% 86% 70% 69% 82% 85% 65% 83% 61% 80% 7%
Not sure 20% 17% 13% 11% 20% 26% 15% 10% 22% 14% 26% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (575) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (554) (517)
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33G. Are Countries Democracies — India
In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 27% 36% 19% 28% 23% 25% 2%  26% 2%  33%  22% 31% 36%
No 26% 26% 25% 27% 21% 22% 25%  23% 20% 25%  24% 28% 30%
Not sure 47% 38% 56% 45% 56% 53% 52%  51% 44%  42%  53% 41% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 27% 29% 34% 28% 31% 26% 26% 36% 27% 27% 27% 29% 26%
No 26% 26% 26% 31% 24% 24% 29% 23% 26% 30% 26% 24% 27%
Not sure 47% 45% 40% 41% 45% 50% 45% 41% 46% 43% 47% 47% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

33H. Are Countries Democracies — Ukraine
In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 42%  41% 37% 42%  45% 39% 42%  40%  39% 4T%  35% 47% 53%
No 23% 26% 21% 25% 19% 19% 18%  20% 2%  25%  23% 24% 24%
Not sure 35% 28% 43% 33% 36% 42% 30%  40% 34%  28%  42% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (313) (628) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 42% 44% 66% 29% 59% 35% 30% 65% 44% 31% 42% 43% 40%
No 23% 24% 10% 39% 10% 25% 35% 11% 20% 37% 19% 25% 25%
Not sure 35% 32% 24% 32% 31% 39% 35% 25% 35% 32% 39% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (510) (575) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (555) (517)
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33l. Are Countries Democracies — Israel
In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 41% 52% 30% 45% 32% 31% 31% 35%  42% 55% 33% 45% 54%
No 21% 19% 23% 21% 18% 23% 2%  22% 21% 19%  21% 24% 19%
Not sure 39% 29% 48% 35% 50% 46% 47%  44% 38% 26%  46% 32% 27%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (688) (807) (1,021) (171) (215) (223) (313) (625) (334) (607) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 41% 44% 39% 60% 35% 36% 53% 36% 40% 52% 36% 44% 42%
No 21% 21% 26% 15% 24% 21% 17% 28% 20% 18% 23% 21% 19%
Not sure 39% 36% 35% 25% 41% 43% 30% 36% 39% 30% 41% 35% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (565) (531) (509) (575) (411) (387) (467) (511) (425) (554) (516)
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33J. Are Countries Democracies — France

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 56% 66% 46% 59% 54% 48% 53%  50% 57%  64%  47% 61% 73%
No 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 33% 22% 43% 29% 37% 41% 3%  40% 31%  23%  41% 27% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 56% 60% 71% 55% 65% 52% 51% 70% 57% 56% 53% 60% 54%
No 11% 11% 6% 18% 6% 10% 18% % 9% 17% 11% 11% 12%
Not sure 33% 29% 23% 27% 29% 38% 31% 23% 34% 27% 36% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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July 15 - 18, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

33K. Are Countries Democracies — Poland

In your opinion, is the following country a democracy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 39% 49% 30% 43% 34% 30% 36%  34% 38% 50% 31% 44% 54%
No 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 13% 16%  13%  14% 13% 12%
Not sure 47% 36% 58% 43% 56% 56% 53% 52%  46% 38% 55% 43% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (313) (628) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 39% 42% 48% 43% 41% 37% 40% 46% 38% 43% 35% 43% 39%
No 13% 13% 9% 17% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 11% 16%
Not sure 47% 45% 44% 40% 47% 49% 45% 43% 47% 42% 51% 46% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,315) (566) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (555) (517)
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34. Currently Winning in Ukraine

In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 17% 16% 17% 16% 23% 17% 24% 19% 15% 8%  15% 18% 19%
Ukraine 26% 33% 20% 26% 25% 29% 27% 28% 23%  30% 24% 29% 27%
Neither 39% 39% 40% 42% 31% 32% 28% 33% 44%  50%  40% 39% 40%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 16% 21% 22% 22% 20% 17% 11%  21% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,024) (172) (215) (224) (314) (627) (334) (608) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Russia 17% 16% 11% 20% 15% 17% 19% 11% 19% 18% 19% 16% 14%
Ukraine 26% 27% 38% 15% 36% 23% 20% 43% 24% 21% 29% 25% 25%
Neither 39% 41% 38% 50% 32% 42% 45% 33% 39% 45% 33% 40% 45%
Not sure 18% 16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 16% 13% 18% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (426) (556) (517)
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35. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 22% 24% 20% 23% 19% 20% 24% 24% 21% 19%  20% 22% 24%
Ukraine 32% 37% 28% 33% 30% 33% 31% 34% 28%  37%  29% 38% 34%
Equally likely 14% 17% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 15%  14% 14% 17%
Not sure 32% 22% 40% 30% 34% 31% 30% 29% 35% 29%  36% 26% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,021) (173) (214) (224) (312) (627) (333) (607) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Russia 22% 22% 12% 32% 13% 26% 27% 11% 24% 28% 21% 23% 22%
Ukraine 32% 33% 48% 19% 45% 26% 25% 52% 29% 26% 34% 32% 30%
Equally likely 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Not sure 32% 30% 27% 32% 29% 33% 33% 26% 31% 32% 31% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (575) (412) (386) (469) (512) (427) (555) (514)
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36. Favorability of NATO
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 28% 15% 21% 27% 21% 22% 22% 17% 25% 17% 25% 29%
Somewhat favorable 31% 33% 29% 33% 26% 23% 3% 28% 30% 33% 29% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 15% 6% 11% 8% 10% 16% 16% 11% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% 5% 3% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% 8%
Don'’t know 28% 15% 39% 23% 38% 41% 33% 33% 27% 16% 37% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,023) (172)  (214)  (223) (313) (627) (334) (606)  (410)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 21% 23% 41% 9% 35% 16% 12% 38% 22% 14% 24% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 34% 31% 32% 31% 30% 35% 33% 30% 28% 35% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 5% 26% 5% 12% 23% 6% 10% 23% 10% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 1% 16% 1% 10% 12% 1% 5% 15% 4% 8% 10%
Don’t know 28% 23% 19% 19% 27% 31% 24% 20% 30% 18% 34% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,314) (566) (533) (509) (575) (413) (385) (468) (513) (425)  (556)  (516)
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37. NATO | Commitment

An attack on one NATO member is considered to be an attack on any other, so the U.S. — as a NATO member — is obligated to come to the defense of
any NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the U.S. should or should not maintain this commitment to defend its NATO allies when they are

attacked?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should maintain commitment 66% 70% 62% 65% 70% 60% 67% 58% 64% 75% 61% 72% 72%
Should not maintain commitment 12% 15% 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 22% 16% 29% 21% 23% 29% 23% 28% 23% 15% 28% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (313) (628) (334) (609) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should maintain commitment 66% 69% 84% 61% 79% 58% 61% 83% 66% 60% 62% 68% 66%
Should not maintain commitment 12% 12% 4% 19% 6% 13% 18% 4% 13% 19% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 22% 19% 12% 20% 16% 29% 22% 13% 22% 20% 26% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (5610) (576) (413) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556) (517)
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38. Supporting Allowing Ukraine to Join NATO

Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea to support allowing Ukraine to join NATO?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good idea 2%  4T% 38% 42%  4T% 39% 42%  42%  40%  46%  42% 47% 45%
Bad idea 24% 26% 21% 25% 16% 19% 21%  24% 271%  21%  20% 25% 27%
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 32% 37% 42% 36%  34% 34%  34%  38% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (314) (626) (333) (608) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Good idea 42% 43% 63% 25% 56% 37% 33% 67% 40% 31% 44% 41% 42%
Bad idea 24% 25% 9% 40% 11% 28% 32% 9% 24% 36% 22% 26% 22%
Not sure 34% 32% 28% 35% 33% 36% 34% 24% 36% 32% 34% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (565) (531) (509) (575) (413) (386) (468) (512) (427) (554) (516)
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39. When Ukraine Join NATO
Would you support allowing Ukraine to join NATO...?
Asked of those who think letting Ukraine join NATO is a good idea

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Right now 48%  45% 52% 48% 49% 37% 56% 48% 47% 42% 51% 47% 44%
Immediately after the war with Russia ends 41%  46% 35% 2%  42% 43% 28% 40% 44%  48%  35% 44% 47%
Later than that 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure % 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11% 8% % 4% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (624)  (320) (304) (438)  (78) (81) (95) (128) (251) (150) (249) (186) (145)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Right now 48% 46% 47% 46% 46% 52% 46% 50% 48% 43% 52% 51% 42%
Immediately after the war with Russia ends 41% 43% 42% 42% 44% 34% 43% 41% 40% 45% 36% 40% 45%
Later than that 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (624)  (554)  (356) (127) (296) (204) (124) (260) (191) (144) (187)  (228)  (209)
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40. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 23% 27% 19% 23% 25% 22% 30% 19% 19% 26% 18% 27% 29%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 29% 32% 26% 32% 13% 25% 19% 30% 35% 28% 26% 30% 31%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 29% 27% 30% 28% 37% 29% 26% 271% 21%  35% 33% 29% 24%

Not sure 20% 14% 25% 18% 25% 24% 25% 24% 19% 12% 23% 14% 15%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,023) (173) (214) (224) (313) (627) (334) (607) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 23% 24% 36% 11% 34% 18% 16% 39% 23% 16% 26% 24% 18%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 29% 30% 10% 54% 10% 30% 47% 10% 26% 48% 27% 28% 31%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 29% 29% 39% 21% 38% 26% 21% 37% 32% 22% 25% 30% 31%

Not sure 20% 17% 15% 13% 18% 25% 16% 14% 19% 14% 23% 17% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (566) (533) (508) (576) (414) (386) (469) (512) (425) (556) (517)
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41A. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Food and medical assistance
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 81% 83% 79% 82% 80% 78% %  T7% 81% 89%  80% 83% 85%
Oppose 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11%  12%  12% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 14% 12%  11% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,023) (172) (215) (224) (314) (626) (334) (608) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 81% 83% 91% 79% 90% 75% 78% 94% 78% 79% 7% 82% 83%
Oppose 11% 10% 5% 14% 4% 14% 14% 3% 12% 14% 13% 10% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 5% % 6% 11% 8% 3% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (533) (509) (575) (414) (386) (468) (513) (427) (555) (516)
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41B. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Financial support
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 48% 51% 45% 46% 57% 47% 58%  42%  40% 54%  45% 49% 56%
Oppose 34% 33% 34% 36% 23% 29% 19%  39% 30%  33% 35% 36% 28%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 18% 19% 23% 23% 19% 20% 12%  20% 15% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (690) (806) (1,022) (173) (214) (223) (314) (627) (332) (608) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 48% 49% 73% 29% 69% 42% 32% 75% 48% 34% 51% 50% 42%
Oppose 34% 34% 14% 53% 17% 35% 49% 13% 32% 49% 30% 32% 38%
Not sure 19% 17% 13% 18% 14% 23% 19% 12% 20% 17% 18% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (564) (532) (509) (573) (414) (386) (468) (512) (427) (554) (515)
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41C. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Tanks
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 52% 57% 47% 53% 60% 46% 48%  41% 52% 68%  52% 54% 57%
Oppose 30% 29% 31% 31% 24% 33% 28%  34% 3%  23%  29% 32% 31%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 15% 16% 22% 2%  25% 14% 9%  19% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (333) (609) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 52% 54% 71% 40% 67% 46% 43% 71% 53% 45% 47% 54% 55%
Oppose 30% 31% 15% 48% 15% 33% 44% 12% 29% 43% 30% 30% 30%
Not sure 18% 16% 13% 13% 18% 21% 13% 17% 18% 12% 22% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (575) (414) (386) (469) (512) (427) (555) (516)
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41D. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Fighter jets
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 46% 51% 42% 46% 57% 43% 4%  43%  43% 58% 47% 48% 50%
Oppose 34% 34% 34% 36% 24% 32% 30%  36% 38% 28% 31% 36% 35%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 18% 19% 25% 26%  21% 19% 15%  22% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,023) (173) (214) (224) (314) (626) (334) (608) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 46% 47% 64% 33% 62% 39% 38% 65% 48% 37% 45% 49% 44%
Oppose 34% 35% 18% 52% 18% 37% 47% 16% 31% 48% 31% 34% 36%
Not sure 20% 18% 17% 15% 21% 24% 15% 19% 21% 14% 23% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (564) (533) (508) (576) (414) (385) (469) (513) (427) (555) (516)
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41E. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Long-range missiles
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 45% 51% 39% 44% 55% 44% 41%  41%  42% 57%  44% 47% 47%
Oppose 35% 35% 34% 36% 29% 32% 31% 3% 30% 28%  34% 36% 37%
Not sure 21% 14% 26% 20% 17% 24% 28%  22% 18%  15%  22% 17% 16%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (334) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 45% 47% 62% 35% 59% 36% 40% 62% 44% 40% 42% 46% 46%
Oppose 35% 35% 19% 52% 19% 39% 46% 18% 34% 46% 35% 36% 33%
Not sure 21% 18% 19% 13% 22% 25% 14% 21% 22% 14% 23% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427) (555) (517)
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41F. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — U.S. troops
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 20% 16% 23% 16% 31% 28% 31%  21% 16%  13%  23% 18% 18%
Oppose 61% 69% 53% 67% 44% 47% 44%  54% 68% 74%  56% 66% 68%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 17% 25% 25% 25%  25% 16% 14% 21% 15% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (688) (809) (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (313) (627) (333) (607) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 20% 19% 23% 12% 26% 17% 16% 24% 20% 15% 24% 17% 18%
Oppose 61% 64% 58% 76% 51% 60% 71% 55% 57% 73% 56% 62% 64%
Not sure 20% 17% 19% 11% 22% 23% 13% 20% 22% 12% 20% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (566) (532) (509) (575) (413) (387) (469) (510) (427) (555) (515)
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41G. Support for Supplying Ukraine with Aid — Cluster bombs
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Favor 33% 40% 27% 32% 42% 35% 29%  30% 32%  41%  35% 35% 30%
Oppose 42% 43% 41% 43% 34% 40% 43%  41%  46% 3% 39% 43% 46%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 24% 23% 25% 2%  29% 22%  22%  26% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (688) (807) (1,022) (172) (215) (221) (314) (626) (334) (606) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Favor 33% 33% 41% 27% 40% 28% 31% 39% 34% 31% 33% 33% 33%
Oppose 42% 44% 31% 57% 31% 46% 51% 32% 41% 53% 42% 42% 43%
Not sure 25% 23% 29% 17% 29% 26% 19% 29% 25% 16% 25% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (563) (532) (507) (574) (414) (385) (467) (512) (426) (552) (517)
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42. Likelihood of Invasion Leading to U.S. War with Russia
How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a war between the U.S. and Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
We are already at war with Russia 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% % 6% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8%
Very likely 12% 10% 13% 10% 18% 12% 14% 14% 10% 9%  13% 12% 10%
Somewhat likely 31% 30% 31% 31% 27% 29% 30% 34% 31% 28% 31% 31% 31%
Not very likely 25% 31% 19% 27% 15% 23% 21% 19% 26%  32% 19% 29% 30%
Not likely at all 5% 6% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 17% 22% 25% 24% 19% 17% 15% 22% 13% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (609) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
We are already at war with Russia 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Very likely 12% 12%  12%  13%  11% 10% 14% 10% 10%  14%  14% 1%  11%
Somewhat likely 31% 31% 27% 36% 30% 30% 33% 28% 31% 34% 26% 31% 35%
Not very likely 25% 26% 30% 22% 28% 23% 22% 33% 25% 22% 25% 26% 22%
Not likely at all 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 18% 16%  16%  13%  17% 21%  16% 15% 18%  15%  19% 16%  20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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43. When Will Russian Invasion of Ukraine End
When do you think the Russian invasion of Ukraine will end?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Less than a month from now 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A month or two from now 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Two to six months from now 6% 6% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8%
Six months to a year from now 15% 19% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14%  16% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17%
More than a year from now 32% 37% 27% 34% 27% 24% 25%  31% 35% 34% 25% 38% 39%
Not sure 45% 37% 54% 44% 47% 53% 49% 45% 44% 45% 54% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (690) (805) (1,023) (172) (212)  (222) (313) (626) (334) (607)  (409)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Less than a month from now 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A month or two from now 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Two to six months from now 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Six months to a year from now 15% 15% 20% 11% 18% 12% 14% 22% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13%
More than a year from now 32% 33% 32% 39% 27% 33% 35% 31% 31% 38% 26% 37% 32%
Not sure 45% 43% 38% 44% 43% 48% 45% 40% 45% 42% 48% 40% 49%
Totals 99%  99%  101%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,312) (564) (533) (508) (573) (414) (386) (465) (513) (422)  (556)  (517)
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44. Primary U.S. Aim in Ukraine
What do you think the main goal of the U.S. should be in Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Complete withdrawal of all Russian forces from

Ukraine, including Crimea and parts of

eastern Ukraine which Russia seized in 2014 40% 46% 35% 43% 40% 30% 30% 35% 41% 55% 39% 48% 38%
Partial withdrawal of Russian forces back to

where they were prior to the start of the

invasion in February 2022 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 18% 17% 14% 20% 12% 18% 27%
End of hostilities as soon as possible with

Russia allowed to annex whatever territory

they have won since the start of the invasion

in February 2022 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 5%  10% 12% 11%
Other 5% % 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 26% 18% 34% 24% 30% 37% 33%  30% 2% 15% 33% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,021) (173) (214) (223) (313) (B27) (333) (607) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Complete withdrawal of all Russian forces from

Ukraine, including Crimea and parts of

eastern Ukraine which Russia seized in 2014 40% 42% 50% 38% 48% 34% 40% 54% 39% 38% 40% 40% 41%
Partial withdrawal of Russian forces back to

where they were prior to the start of the

invasion in February 2022 17% 19% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 21% 17% 17% 15% 19% 17%
End of hostilities as soon as possible with

Russia allowed to annex whatever territory

they have won since the start of the invasion
in February 2022 11% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 14% 15% 10% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Other 5% 5% 3% 7% 1% 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6%
Not sure 26% 23% 18% 21% 22% 31% 25% 15% 27% 23% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (564) (532) (508) (574) (414) (385) (469) (512) (425) (555) (516)
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45. Approve of Biden Handling Russia-Ukraine Conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 15% 22% 11% 12%  12%  14% 22% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 23% 22% 36% 21% 25%  28% 21% 21%  24% 22% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 11% 15% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 30% 37% 11% 23% 18%  26% 39% 38% 30% 33% 30%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 15% 27% 28% 1%  10% 8%  16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (1,023) (173) (214) (224) (314) (626) (334) (609) (409) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 36% 2% 32% 10% 3% 34% 13% 8% 17% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 38% 6% 39% 21% 9% 37% 32% 9% 26% 24% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 11% 17% 10% 17% 17% 11% 17% 15% 17% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 4% 69% 4% 30% 64% 6% 24% 59% 22% 34% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 5% 16% 21% 8% 13% 14% 9% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,314) (565) (533) (510) (574) (414) (385) (469) (513) (426) (556)  (516)
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46. Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 17% 6% 13% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 68% 70% 66% 71% 61% 57% 56% 63% 68% 83% 64% 73% 75%
Don’t know 11% 6% 15% 8% 13% 19% 15% 14% 9% 5% 14% 6% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809)  (1,022) (173) (215) (223) (314) (627) (334) (608) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 6% 14% 10% 14% 15% 7% 15% 14% 16% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 68% 71% 80% 70% 72% 61% 71% 82% 62% 69% 57% 73% 71%
Don’t know 11% 8% 5% 6% 8% 17% 7% 3% 14% 6% 15% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (533) (509) (575) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426) (555) (517)
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47. Putin Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Viadimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 40% 44% 35% 41% 35% 40% 41%  43% 41%  32%  34% 43% 47%
No 23% 27% 20% 23% 26% 25% 24% 19% 22%  30% 24% 25% 22%
Not sure 37% 29% 44% 36% 39% 34% 34% 38% 37%  39%  42% 32% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,024) (173) (213) (223) (313) (628) (334) (608) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 40% 40% 36% 48% 36% 40% 43% 38% 40% 43% 39% 43% 35%
No 23% 25% 28% 19% 27% 20% 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 21% 28%
Not sure 37% 35% 35% 33% 37% 40% 33% 37% 35% 33% 39% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (575) (413) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556) (516)
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48. Favorability of Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 27% 22% 26% 26% 20% 20% 22% 21%  35% 23% 26% 29%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 26% 27% 26% 24% 27% 23% 28% 31% 24% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 14% 7% 9% 12% 10% 14%  10% 9% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 23% 32% 38% 33% 32% 25% 13%  33% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,023) (172) (214) (224) (312) (628) (333) (606) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 24% 27% 48% 9% 40% 20% 12% 47% 25% 13% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 31% 30% 29% 24% 30% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 4% 23% 7% 9% 20% 6% 9% 20% 11% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 3% 20% 2% 15% 15% 3% 11% 18% 9% 13% 10%
Don’t know 26% 21% 14% 18% 22% 32% 23% 17% 27% 19% 29% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (566) (532) (510) (574) (413) (386) (468) (512) (427) (556) (514)
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49. Zelensky Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 52% 57% 48% 54% 50% 44% 44%  44%  54% 66%  44% 62% 62%

No 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 14%  12% 10% 7%  12% 8% 10%

Not sure 38% 31% 44% 36% 38% 46% 43%  44%  36% 21%  44% 29% 28%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,022) (172) (214) (224) (313) (627) (332) (607) (409) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

52% 56% 70% 49% 63% 44% 49% 67% 50% 50% 47% 59% 49%

Yes

No 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 12% 11% 6% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13%
Not sure 38% 34% 24% 38% 28% 44% 40% 27% 38% 36% 42% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (564) (533) (508) (574) (414) (386) (467) (513) (425)  (554) (517)
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50A. Police Excessive Force Problem Internationally — The United States

How serious of a problem do you think excessive use of force by police officers is in the following country?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious problem 35% 36% 35% 30% 60% 34% 46% 38% 34% 25%  39% 33% 34%
Somewhat serious problem 26% 25% 27% 26% 23% 26% 20% 29% 26% 28% 27% 27% 24%
Not very serious problem 21% 22% 20% 26% 4% 12% 14%  15% 23% 29% 1% 23% 24%
Not a problem at all 10% 13% % 11% 4% 9% 7% 6% 11%  15% 6% 10% 14%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 9% 18% 12% 12% 5% 4%  11% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,023) (172) (214) (223) (314) (625) (334) (605) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very serious problem 35% 34% 53% 10% 52% 40% 11% 62% 38% 14% 36% 39% 31%
Somewhat serious problem 26% 25% 31% 17% 31% 25% 21% 28% 29% 21% 29% 20% 29%
Not very serious problem 21% 22% 8% 43% 9% 15%  40% 4% 17% 39% 16% 22% 22%
Not a problem at all 10% 11% 3% 24% 3% 8%  20% 1% 8% 20% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 11% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (566) (530) (509) (573) (414) (386) (468) (513) (425) (555)  (516)
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50B. Police Excessive Force Problem Internationally — Canada
How serious of a problem do you think excessive use of force by police officers is in the following country?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious problem 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Somewhat serious problem 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 11% 15% 13% 15% 12%
Not very serious problem 27% 28% 26% 29% 20% 25% 25%  23%  26% 34% 24% 32% 30%
Not a problem at all 17% 20% 14% 18% 13% 17% 15% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 20%
Not sure 3% 30% 43% 34% 45% 43% 38% 42% 37% 29%  41% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (690) (805) (1,021) (172)  (215)  (224) (313) (625) (333) (606)  (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very serious problem 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5%
Somewhat serious problem 13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 12%
Not very serious problem 27% 28% 32% 26% 20%  25%  27%  35%  25% 26% 23% 30% 27%
Not a problem at all 17% 18% 17% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 17% 17%
Not sure 37% 35% 33% 31% 36% 39% 34% 30% 37% 32% 37% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (564) (531) (507) (576) (412) (387) (467) (511) (426)  (555)  (514)
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50C. Police Excessive Force Problem Internationally — The United Kingdom
How serious of a problem do you think excessive use of force by police officers is in the following country?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious problem 7% 9% 5% 6% 12% 6% 11% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat serious problem 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13% 18% 11% 11% 15% 11% 16% 14%
Not very serious problem 28% 29% 27% 30% 20% 24% 24%  22%  30% 35% 24% 35% 31%
Not a problem at all 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 13% 10% 15% 15% 18% 14% 14% 18%
Not sure 3% 29% 44% 35% 43% 44% 37% 45% 39% 271%  43% 29% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (688) (807) (1,020) (173) (215)  (224) (313) (625) (333) (606)  (410)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very serious problem 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5%
Somewhat serious problem 14% 14% 17% 11% 18% 13% 9% 20% 15% 9% 16% 14% 11%
Not very serious problem 28% 30% 31% 33% 2%  25%  33%  30%  28% 31% 24% 32% 27%
Not a problem at alll 15% 15% 12% 20% 13% 15% 17% 11% 15% 20% 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 37% 35% 33% 32% 34% 40% 38% 31% 35% 34% 37% 33% 42%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (565) (530) (509) (574) (412) (386) (469) (511) (427) (553)  (515)
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50D. Police Excessive Force Problem Internationally — France
How serious of a problem do you think excessive use of force by police officers is in the following country?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious problem 11% 13% 9% 10% 16% 11% 16%  12% 9% % 9% 13% 11%
Somewhat serious problem 22% 23% 21% 22% 24% 19% 24%  20% 18% 21% 20% 25% 24%
Not very serious problem 20% 19% 20% 22% 14% 16% 14%  16% 22% 27% 19% 21% 24%
Not a problem at all 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 38% 32% 45% 37% 3% 45% 40% 42% 40% 31%  43% 33% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (687) (804) (1,017) (171)  (215)  (224) (314) (622) (331) (604)  (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very serious problem 11% 11% 13% 6% 13% 13% 6% 14% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9%
Somewhat serious problem 22% 23% 32% 15% 30% 21% 13% 36% 22% 14% 21% 23% 21%
Not very serious problem 20% 21% 19% 27% 15% 18% 27% 15% 20% 26% 19% 19% 21%
Not a problem at all 9% 10% 7% 14% 8% 9% 12% 5% 9% 14% 7% 11% 10%
Not sure 38% 36% 29% 37% 34% 39% 42% 29% 38% 38% 39% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,307) (563) (529) (507) (574) (410) (385) (469) (508) (425)  (553)  (513)
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51A. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Department of Justice (DOJ)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 32% 28% 36% 32% 36% 30% 29%  34% 30% 34% 30% 36% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 10% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 22% 29% 17% 26% 11% 15% 11% 16% 29% 31% 18% 23% 26%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 12% 20% 31% 30% 21% 12% 4% 21% 11% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (689) (807) (1,021) (173) (214) (224) (314) (626) (332) (607) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 14% 16%  26% 6%  24% 11% 7% 24% 15% 8%  19%  11%  13%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 43% 20% 44% 27% 24% 43% 36% 23% 33% 34% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 12% 18% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 6% 49% 4% 25% 39% 6% 14% 45% 13% 27% 27%
Don’t know 16% 13%  11% %  13%  22%  12%  12% @ 19% 9%  21%  14%  14%
Totals 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (566) (530) (509) (575) (412) (387) (469) (510) (427)  (556)  (513)
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51B. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 24% 17% 13% 14% 19% 22% 17% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 32% 26% 38% 30% 38% 37% 36%  35% 29%  30% 33% 33% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14%  12%  14% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 23% 31% 16% 28% 9% 14% 10% 19%  29% 34% 19% 23% 29%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 10% 17% 21% 28% 19% 9% 2% 17% 8% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,022) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (626) (333) (608)  (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 17%  18%  30% 8%  26% 15% 10% 23% 23% 8% 18%  17%  16%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 44% 17% 47% 28% 21% 47% 35% 21% 36% 31% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 17% 10% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 25% 4% 52% 3% 25% 44% 6% 14% 49% 14% 28% 27%
Don't know 14% 12%  11% 5%  13%  18%  10% 11% 15% 8%  17%  13%  12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (564) (533) (507) (576) (414) (386) (468) (513) (426)  (555)  (516)
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51C. Favorability of Government Agencies — National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 32% 35% 29% 33% 35% 29% 28% 33% 31% 37% 31% 34% 37%
Somewhat favorable 40% 40% 40% 42% 33% 36% 37% 34% 43%  44%  38% 43% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Don’t know 15% 11% 20% 12% 22% 22% 24% 18% 12% 11% 20% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,022) (173) (214)  (224) (314) (625) (334) (607)  (410)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 32% 35% 49% 23% 44% 29% 24% 48% 37% 22% 32% 34% 31%
Somewhat favorable 40% 40% 33% 51% 34% 36% 50% 35% 35% 49% 39% 39% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 4% 11% 5% 9% 10% 3% 8% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Don’t know 15% 13% 11% 9% 15% 20% 11% 10% 16% 12% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (575) (413) (386) (469) (512) (425)  (555)  (517)
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51D. Favorability of Government Agencies — Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 20% 32% 21% 25%  21% 18% 22%  20% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 31% 29% 33% 33% 28% 28% 32%  35% 31% 21% 31% 35% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 16% 13% 12% 6% 12% 18%  21%  14% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 22% 11% 19% 5% 10% 9% 10% 21% 23% 13% 16% 21%
Don’t know 17% 10% 23% 12% 22% 28% 28%  22% 11% 7%  23% 10% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (1,024) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (334) (B09) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 21% 23% 39% 7% 38% 17% 8% 40% 24% 7% 24% 21% 18%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 40% 21% 38% 30% 25% 37% 37% 24% 35% 31% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 7% 26% 7% 14% 24% 5% 13% 25% 12% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 3% 37% 3% 16% 31% 4% 10% 34% 10% 18% 20%
Don't know 17% 13%  12% % 15%  23%  11%  13% 17% 10% 19% = 15% = 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (566) (533) (510) (576) (414) (387) (469) (513) (427) (556) (517)
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51E. Favorability of Government Agencies — Food and Drug Administration (FDA)

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 20% 20% 19% 18% 32% 22% 26% 16% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat favorable 36% 33% 39% 36% 3% 37% 30% 37% 3% 39% 3% 37% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 21% 8% 12% 12% 16% 18% 22%  15% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 17% % 13% 12%  16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Don'’t know 11% 10% 12% 8% 15% 16% 20% 15% 8% 4% 14% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (332) (608) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 20% 20% 32% 8% 34% 15% 10% 32% 24% 9% 23% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 36% 36% 44% 29% 42% 34% 32% 45% 36% 32% 38% 36% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 11% 28% 10% 15% 27% 8% 16% 26% 15% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 5% 29% 5%  20% @ 24% 7% 13% 26% 11% 19% 17%
Don’t know 11% 9% 8% 5% 9% 16% 7% 8% 11% 7% 13% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (564) (532) (508) (576) (413) (385) (469) (512) (426)  (555)  (516)
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51F. Favorability of Government Agencies — Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 26% 25% 26% 24% 36% 24% 24% 24% 25% 29% 26% 28% 28%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 32% 28% 38% 31% 36%  33% 21%  25%  31% 29% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 7% 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 25% 6% 12% 8% 16% 21% 27% 16% 22% 25%
Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 7% 13% 20% 20% 14% 7% 3% 15% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,021) (173) (215) (224) (314) (626) (333) (607) (409) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 26% 27% 47% 7% 45% 21% 10% 49% 29% 9% 26% 27% 24%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 37% 18% 37% 29% 23% 37% 34% 21% 35% 28% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 6% 23% 8% 13% 21% 8% 12% 21% 10% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 3% 47% 3% 21% 39% 2% 14% 42% 14% 23% 24%
Don’t know 11% 8% 7% 4% 8% 16% 7% 5% 11% 7% 14% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (566) (531) (510) (576) (411) (387) (469) (510) (426)  (556)  (515)
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51G. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Internal Revenue Services (IRS)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 8% 17% 10% 13% 8% 7% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 28% 26% 32% 28% 2%  26% 27% 30% 26% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 23% 19% 19% 21% 24% 22%  21%  20% 25% 24%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 24% 32% 19% 20% 17%  27% 3% 31% 2% 29% 32%
Don’t know 13% 10% 17% 11% 13% 24% 26% 15% 8% 7% 16% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (628) (333) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9%  10%  15% 5% 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 6% 12% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26%  21% 4%  14%  39% 2% 17% 39% 28% 17%  30%  24%  25%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 23% 24% 22% 21% 19% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 29%  30%  12%  52%  11%  31%  47% 13%  23%  49%  22% = 32%  32%
Don't know 13% 1%  10% 5% 14% 1% 7% 11%  15% 7% 16% = 12% = 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (576) (413) (387) (469) (512) (427)  (556)  (516)
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51H. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 15% 16% 14% 13% 25% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat favorable 29% 24% 34% 29% 35% 30% 29%  29% 29% 31% 26% 34% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 18% 10% 14% 14% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 21% 27% 15% 25% 9% 14% 13%  17% 26% 25% 19% 19% 23%
Don’t know 19% 13% 24% 15% 22% 26% 30% 23% 14% 10% 25% 11% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173)  (215)  (224) (314) (627) (334) (608)  (410) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 16% 23% 8% 25% 10% 8% 19% 19% 8% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 43% 20% 40% 25% 22% 39% 33% 23% 32% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 12% 22% 13% 17% 21% 16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 6% 42% 5% 23% 36% 9% 12% 39% 14% 24% 24%
Don’t know 19% 16% 17% 8% 17% 24% 13% 17% 19% 11% 22% 17% 17%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (386) (469) (513) (427)  (556)  (516)
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511. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Federal Trade Commission
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 10% 21% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 32% 31% 33% 32% 31% 35% 28%  30% 34%  34% 31% 37% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 18% 10% 13% 9% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 14% 5% 5% 6% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 27% 33% 38% 45%  32% 23% 22%  34% 25% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (334) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 1%  12%  19% 6% 20% 6% 7% 16% 14% 8%  15%  10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 32%  32%  43%  24%  41%  26%  29%  40%  34%  27%  34%  33%  28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 10% 28% 9% 16% 24% 11% 14% 22% 12% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 4% 21% 3% 16% 15% 4% 9% 21% 9% 12% 13%
Don't know 30% 2%  24%  21%  28%  35%  25%  29%  28%  22%  30% = 21%  32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (576) (413) (387) (469) (512) (427)  (555)  (517)
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51J. Favorability of Government Agencies — The Federal Reserve
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 22% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 32% 30% 33% 32% 33% 33% 28% 30% 33% 36% 31% 37% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 19% 7% 11% 8% 18% 18% 21%  16% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 15% 21% 10% 18% 10% 10% 10% 13% 20% 16%  13% 14% 19%
Don’t know 24% 17% 30% 20% 29% 36% 42% 28% 16% 13%  28% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (689) (808) (1,022) (173)  (215)  (224) (312) (627) (334) (608)  (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 12% 13% 21% 7% 19% 8% 8% 14% 17% 7% 14% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 39% 26% 40% 26% 31% 3% 32% 32% 33% 34% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 13% 26% 10% 17% 24% 16% 14% 22% 14% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 5% 28% 5% 21% 21% 6% 13% 26% 12% 17% 17%
Don't know 24% 21%  22%  12%  26%  28% 16%  26%  25%  13%  27% = 21% = 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (564) (533) (508) (575) (414) (385) (468) (513) (427) (553) (517)
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52. Heard about Gershkovich Detainment

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about American journalist Evan Gershkovich being detained in Russia on espionage charges after
allegedly attempting to obtain classified information?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8%  14% 9% 9% 13%
A little 44% 48% 41% 47% 40% 32% 3%  33% 4% 60% 3% 51% 52%
Nothing at all 46% 41% 51% 43% 46% 59% 55%  58%  45% 26%  54% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (1,023) (173) (215) (224) (314) (627) (334) (609) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9%
A little 44% 47% 51% 50% 48% 41% 44% 51% 46% 45% 42% 46% 44%
Nothing at all 46% 42% 37% 40% 40% 51% 46% 40% 44% 43% 48% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (565) (533) (509) (576) (414) (387) (469) (512) (426) (556) (517)
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53. Fairness of Treatment by Russian Justice System
Do you think that Evan Gershkovich is being treated fairly or unfairly by the Russian justice system?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Fairly 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 9% 10% % 5% 2% 6% 8% 5%
Unfairly 47% 50% 44% 50% 41% 42% 39% 38% 45% 67%  43% 50% 54%
Not sure 47% 42% 51% 46% 50% 49% 51%  55% 50% 31% 51% 42% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (688) (810) (1,022) (173) (215) (224) (314) (626) (334) (608) (409) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Fairly 6% 6% % 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4%
Unfairly 47% 49% 53% 51% 49% 42% 51% 57% 44% 51% 38% 54% 48%
Not sure 47% 45% 40% 45% 42% 52% 46% 37% 50% 43% 52% 41% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (532) (509) (576) (413) (386) (468) (513) (427)  (556)  (515)
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54. U.S. Government Response to Gershkovich Detainment

Do you think the U.S. government should be doing more or less than it currently is to secure Evan Gershkovich’s release from Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be doing more 36% 39% 33% 39% 28% 31% 27%  30%  39%  46%  36% 36% 41%
Doing about the right amount 19% 21% 17% 18% 29% 17% 18% 15% 17% 26% 1% 25% 19%
Should be doing less 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Not sure 42% 36% 47% 40% 42% 46% 53% 48% 40% 27% 44% 34% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (690) (808) (1,023) (173)  (214)  (223) (313) (628) (334) (608)  (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should be doing more 36% 38% 31% 47% 31%  32%  46%  32%  35%  45% 31% 38% 38%
Doing about the right amount 19% 19% 27% 15% 28% 15% 14% 29% 18% 15% 22% 19% 16%
Should be doing less 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Not sure 42% 39% 39% 35% 38% 48% 37% 3% 42% 36% 42% 42% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (565) (533) (508) (576) (414) (386) (468) (513) (426)  (555)  (517)
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55. Approve of Gershkovich Prisoner Swap
Would you approve or disapprove of a prisoner swap in which Russia released Evan Gershkovich in exchange for the U.S. releasing a Russian prisoner or

prisoners?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 9% 11% 10% 10% 20% 13% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 32% 33% 31% 32% 34% 25% 29%  25% 33% 40% 31% 33% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 8% 9% 13% 10%
Not sure 35% 30% 39% 33% 35% 41% 42% 42% 33% 21% 38% 27% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (687) (809) (1,022) (172) (214) (224) (311) (627) (334) (608) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 17% 11% 15% 12% 10% 17% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 32% 34% 41% 29% 40% 28% 27% 41% 33% 29% 33% 33% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 6% 14% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 11% 11% 5% 18% 4% 12% 17% 5% 11% 16% 7% 11% 14%
Not sure 35% 32% 30% 29% 31% 39% 33% 29% 34% 30% 35% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (566) (532) (510) (572) (414) (386) (467) (512) (424)  (555)  (517)
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56. Watch Women’s World Cup
How much of the 2023 FIFA Women’s World Cup do you expect you will watch?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will watch matches every day they’re on 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
| will watch matches when | can 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 13% 16% 10% 4% 3% 5% 13% 7%
| will watch a few matches 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 16% 16% 13% 9% 8% 8% 16% 13%
| will not watch any matches 70% 69% 71% 76% 50% 54% 5% 60% T7% 83% 74% 64% 67%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 6% 19% 13% 10% 14% 8% 5%  12% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (690) (807) (1,023) (173) (213)  (223) (314) (626) (334) (607)  (409)  (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
| will watch matches every day they’re on 2% 2% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
| will watch matches when | can 8% 8% 11% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 14% 6% 3%
| will watch a few matches 11% 12% 16% 8% 15% 10% 8% 16% 12% 8% 16% 9% 9%
| will not watch any matches 70% 70% 59% 83% 58% 72% 80% 64% 66% 7% 55% 74% 78%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 4% 11% 11% 6% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (566) (533) (509) (574) (414) (387) (468) (513) (426)  (555)  (516)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 15 - 18, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.153 to 4.427, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.508.

1500
1315 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.
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